

**BIDS RECEIVED 5/17/2022 AT 2:45 P.M.
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA
WORKING DAYS: 90**

**PROJECT NO. 2021-719
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3344
2019 SUPPLEMENTAL INFRASTRUCTURE SIDEWALK PACKAGE
WEAVER ROAD (WEST SIDE) - McNEESE STREET TO COUNTRY CLUB ROAD
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID TABULATION**

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs & barricades	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3.	L.S.	1	Prepare record video of exist conditions of construction prior to commencement of work	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.	Ton	350	#610 maintenance limestone for maintenance, aggregate shoulder, pipe bedding or directed by Engineer (based on haul tickets)	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00
5.	L.F.	550	Full depth concrete (8" thick or less) or asphalt & base sawing	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,200.00
6.	S.Y.	450	Remove exist hard-surfaced pvmt. as shown on plans or directed by Engineer	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00
7.	S.Y.	995	4" thick compacted stone base under new sidewalk	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,935.00
8.	S.Y.	525	6" thick compacted stone base under new roadways, ADA compliant sidewalk ramps, trench drains, side slopes, or directed by Engineer	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00
9.	S.Y.	830	4" thick plain concrete pavement for sidewalks including any required thickening for sidewalk trench drains	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,800.00
10.	S.Y.	495	6" thick reinforced concrete pavement for roadways, ADA compliant sidewalk ramps & side slopes, Type B	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,650.00
11.	Each	22	Furnish and install sidewalk trench drain	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
12.	S.F.	120	Furnish & install ADA detectable warnings, truncated dome surfaces	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
13.	Each	27	Install new CB-01 drop inlets, grill cover, complete in place including tieing in of exist drainage pipes with concrete collars when required	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 102,600.00
14.	Each	1	Install new CB-01 drop inlet, solid top and tie-in existing 30" RCPA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15.	Each	1	Install new "Enlarged" CB-01 drop inlet, grill cover & tie-in exist 24" RCP with concrete collar	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
16.	Each	4	Install new concrete yard drain (CYD) drop inlets, grill cover and tie-in existing drainage pipes	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
17.	L.F.	7	12" dia. SDR-26 PVC drain pipe, ASTM D-3034, gasket joint, incl. sand bedding	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
18.	L.F.	24	15" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C-76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, including fabric wrap & and bedding	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,968.00
19.	L.F.	456	30" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C-76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, including fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 135.00	\$ 61,560.00
20.	L.F.	1,144	36" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C-76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, including fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 157.00	\$ 179,608.00
21.	Each	1	Tie new 36" dia. RCP into exist drop inlet, incl. 12" wide concrete collar	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22.	L.S.	1	Excavate & expose around existing drop inlet & 60" dia. RCP & seal compromised joints with concrete collars as required (Sta. 126+45)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
23.	Each	1	Excavate & expose existing drop inlet and pour concrete collars to seal existing drain pipe connection (Sta. 125+18)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
24.	Each	5	Tie into & extend existing plastic yard drains into new drainage system, including all pipe, fittings, adapters, etc. for a complete tie-in (4" dia. or less)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
25.	C.Y.	2800	Furnish & install Type 'E' lime-treated material for trench backfill under new sidewalk or roadways, truck measure	\$ 34.00	\$ 95,200.00
26.	L.F.	72	Furnish & install new 12" wide white preformed plastic tape for stop bars	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,008.00
27.	L.F.	462	Furnish & install new 24" wide white preformed plastic tape for stop bars & crosswalks	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,468.00
28.	S.Y.	3000	Furnish & install hydroseeding	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
29.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install temporary erosion control	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 767,197.00
			BID GUARANTY		5% Bid Bond